RNS Number: 0327P JD Sports Fashion PLC 06 October 2023

6 OCTOBER 2023

JD SPORTS FASHION PLC

DIRECTORATE CHANGE

Further to the announcements on 12 October 2022 and 10 May 2023, JD Sports Fashion Plc ('JD' or 'Group'), the leading global sports-fashion retailer, today announces that Neil Greenhalgh has resigned from the company with effect from 4th October 2023.

Tel: 0161 767 1000

Dominic Platt has been appointed as the new Chief Financial Officer ('CFO') with effect from 4 October 2023.

Enquiries:

JD Sports Fashion Plc

Andy Higginson, Chair Regis Schultz, CEO Dominic Platt, Chief Financial Officer Theresa Casey, Company Secretary

FGS Global Tel: 0207 251 3801

Rollo Head Jenny Davey James Thompson

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.ucm.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

BOAEQLFBXBLFFBV